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Class of Worker Categories Employees

Timeframe 2001 - 2013

Region Name Arran-Elderslie

Census Subdivisions

Arran-Elderslie (3541043)

Arran-Elderslie

Report Info

Economy Overview



Population (2012) N/A for CSD Regions

Jobs (2012) 1,667

Average Earnings (2012) $38,669

Arran-Elderslie



Total Jobs (2012)

1,667

NAICS Industry 2012 Jobs

11 Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 162

21 Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction 0

22 Utilities 4

23 Construction 132

31-33 Manufacturing 153

41 Wholesale trade 167

44-45 Retail trade 213

48-49 Transportation and warehousing 57

51 Information and cultural industries 14

52 Finance and insurance 31

53 Real estate and rental and leasing 3

54 Professional, scientific and technical services 54

55 Management of companies and enterprises 0

56 Administrative and support, waste management and remediation services 18

61 Educational services 266

62 Health care and social assistance 127

71 Arts, entertainment and recreation 7

72 Accommodation and food services 84

81 Other services (except public administration) 93

91 Public administration 42

X0 Unclassified 40

Arran-Elderslie | Jobs by Industry
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Avg. Earnings (2012)
$38,669

84% of Nation Avg.

NAICS Industry
Avg. Earnings 

(2012)
11 Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting $17,736
21 Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction $0
22 Utilities $57,916
23 Construction $49,184
31-33 Manufacturing $37,931
41 Wholesale trade $47,885
44-45 Retail trade $27,373
48-49 Transportation and warehousing $48,700
X0 Unclassified $47,245
51 Information and cultural industries $62,732
52 Finance and insurance $39,849
53 Real estate and rental and leasing $36,353
54 Professional, scientific and technical services $37,056
55 Management of companies and enterprises $0
56 Administrative and support, waste management and remediation services $38,929
61 Educational services $54,554
62 Health care and social assistance $38,505
71 Arts, entertainment and recreation $28,076
72 Accommodation and food services $18,089
81 Other services (except public administration) $25,052
91 Public administration $52,310

Arran-Elderslie Bruce County

Information and cultural industries $62,732 $44,288
Utilities $57,916 $95,727
Educational services $54,554 $52,054
Public administration $52,310 $45,569
Construction $49,184 $47,316
Transportation and warehousing $48,700 $41,640
Wholesale trade $47,885 $45,823
Unclassified $47,245 $47,245
Finance and insurance $39,849 $40,490
Administrative and support, waste management and remediation services $38,929 $31,613
Health care and social assistance $38,505 $38,994
Manufacturing $37,931 $46,671
Professional, scientific and technical services $37,056 $52,499
Real estate and rental and leasing $36,353 $35,249
Arts, entertainment and recreation $28,076 $23,041
Retail trade $27,373 $23,979
Other services (except public administration) $25,052 $30,019
Accommodation and food services $18,089 $15,406
Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting $17,736 $19,350
Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction $0 $56,214
Management of companies and enterprises $0 $31,721

Arran-Elderslie | Average Earnings by Industry
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Avg. Earnings (2012)

Average Earnings by Industry

11 Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 21 Mining, quarrying, and oil and gas extraction

22 Utilities 23 Construction

31-33 Manufacturing 41 Wholesale trade

44-45 Retail trade 48-49 Transportation and warehousing

X0 Unclassified 51 Information and cultural industries

52 Finance and insurance 53 Real estate and rental and leasing

54 Professional, scientific and technical services 55 Management of companies and enterprises

56 Administrative and support, waste management and remediation services 61 Educational services

62 Health care and social assistance 71 Arts, entertainment and recreation

72 Accommodation and food services 81 Other services (except public administration)

91 Public administration
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Comparative Chart

Arran-Elderslie Bruce County



Region 2001 Jobs 2013 Jobs % Change

Arran-Elderslie 1,726 1,670  (3.3%)

Regional Trends



Category
June 2009 

Locations

June 2010 

Locations

June 2011 

Locations

December 2012 

Locations

Total 838 775 713 758

1-4 Employees 160 146 137 131

5-9 Employees 67 58 44 45

10-19 Employees 32 26 27 25

20-49 Employees 17 20 15 16

50-99 Employees 4 3 2 3

100-199 Employees 0 0 0 0

200-499 Employees 0 0 0 0

500+ Employees 1 1 1 1

Indeterminate 557 521 487 537

Location Size Distribution

Data Source: Canadian Business Patterns December 2012



NAICS Code Description
Employed in 

Region

Resident in 

Region
Net Import

11 Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 545 505 40

31-33 Manufacturing 360 350 10

44-45 Retail trade 275 390  (115)

61 Educational services 265 205 60

62 Health care and social assistance 135 315  (180)

23 Construction 130 350  (220)

72 Accommodation and food services 120 160  (40)

41 Wholesale trade 110 75 35

81 Other services (except public administration) 95 155  (60)

54 Professional, scientific and technical services 65 100  (35)

Description
Employed in 

Region

Resident in 

Region
Net Import

Employed 

in Region

Resident 

in Region
Net Import

Agriculture, forestry, fishing and hunting 545 505 40 4,925 4,255 670

Manufacturing 360 350 10 3,295 3,900  (605)

Retail trade 275 390  (115) 2,765 3,065  (300)

Educational services 265 205 60 2,460 2,990  (530)

Health care and social assistance 135 315  (180) 2,220 2,365  (145)

Construction 130 350  (220) 1,955 2,985  (1,030)

Accommodation and food services 120 160  (40) 1,680 1,925  (245)

Wholesale trade 110 75 35 1,270 1,545  (275)

Other services (except public administration) 95 155  (60) 1,130 2,375  (1,245)

Professional, scientific and technical services 65 100  (35) 1,130 1,290  (160)

Labour Flows (based upon 2006 Census data)

Source: Census 2006

Arran-Elderslie Bruce County

Labour Flows (based upon 2006 Census data)



Occupation
Change in Jobs 

(2001-2013)

Unclassified (X000) 30

Food counter attendants, kitchen helpers and related occupations (G961) 29

Elementary school and kindergarten teachers (E132) 23

Other metal products machine operators (J196)  (24)

Retail salespersons and sales clerks (G211)  (33)

General farm workers (I021)  (37)

Growing/Declining Occupations



Industry
Change in Jobs 

(2001-2013)

Limited-service eating places (7222) 56

Farm, lawn and garden machinery and equipment wholesaler-distributors (4171) 52

Elementary and secondary schools (6111) 43

Farms (1110)  (64)

Meat product manufacturing (3116)  (75)

Household and institutional furniture and kitchen cabinet manufacturing (3371)  (165)

Growing/Declining Industries


